

## **Fee Schedule**

Our fees are as follows:

**New Patient Examination \$240.00** 

Office visit (0-15 minutes) \$60.00 Additional 15 minutes \$60.00

ur basic office visit charge is \$60.00 for a treatment. This is usually accomplished in <u>fifteen minutes or less</u>. On some occasions the doctor may feel it necessary to spend more than fifteen minutes with a patient. In this instance the charge will be \$60.00 for each additional fifteen minutes. This applies to the regular office visits, not to the initial examination. We value your time and ask that you do the same for us. Please be punctual for your appointments. Our doctors are booked in time blocks and make every effort to stay on schedule. Arriving late will cut into the time they have to spend working on your health.

## Insurance

In order to keep your costs low, <u>we do not file insurance</u>. However, our invoices are insurance friendly and obtain all the information an insurance company needs in order for them to reimburse you directly as your coverage specifies. **Full payment is required at the end of your appointment**.

## **Cancellation Policy**

If it becomes necessary to cancel an appointment, we require at least 24 hours advance notice for a scheduled 30 or 45 minute appointment and 48 hours notice for appointments an hour or longer. If we do not receive notice, you will be charged for that appointment. This policy is necessary so that we may schedule other patients waiting to come in to the office.

Payment is due when services are rendered. If this is no any questions or problems before signing this stateme	 s immediately. Patients should discuss
- Signature	 _

Witness